
Handball
 / Handballハンドボール

Women
 / Femmes女子

Preliminary Round Group A
 / Tour préliminaire - groupe A予選ラウンド - グループA

Match Team Statistics
チームの試合統計 / Statistiques du match par équipe

MON 2 AUG 2021
Start Time: 9:00

Yoyogi National Stadium
国立代々木競技場
Stade national de Yoyogi

Match 25

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPA-001300--_83 1 Report Created  MON 2 AUG 2021 10:35

KOR  31 - 31  ANG
(16 - 17) (15 - 14)

Referees: BONAVENTURA CReferees:  / BONAVENTURA J (FRA)

KOR - Republic of Korea
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TO ST BS

Punishments
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 JU Hui 46:34
10 WON Seonpil 1:42
11 RYU Eun Hee 5/8 63 1/1 1/4 1/1 2/2 9 3 55:51
12 JEONG Jinhui 1 12:58
13 KIM Yunji 0:28
15 CHOI Sumin 1/1 100 1/1 21:03
17 SIM Haein 2/4 50 1/2 1/2 1 2 1 51:20
19 KANG Eunhye 7/7 100 4/4 3/3 1 34:49
21 JO Harang 3/4 75 2/3 1/1 1 2 40:51
22 GIM Boeun 1/1 100 1/1 1 1 26:56
23 LEE Migyeong 2/4 50 0/1 2/2 0/1 1 2 1 21:59
24 KANG Kyungmin 2/5 40 1/1 0/1 0/1 1/2 7 5 38:11
25 JUNG Yura 7/10 70 2/2 0/1 1/1 4/6 1 1 1 59:48
27 KIM Jinyi 1/2 50 0/1 1/1 7:30

Bench/Team
31/46 67 6/8 6/7 1/7 3/4 8/10 4/6 3/4 21 18 3Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 JU Hui 9/34 26 3/12 25 3/5 60 3/10 30 0/1 0 0/2 0 0/4 0
12 JEONG Jinhui 2/8 25 0/3 0 0/2 0 1/1 100 0/1 0 1/1 100

Totals 11/42 26 3/15 20 3/7 43 4/11 36 0/1 0 0/3 0 1/5 20

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 6 1 1 8 75
Wing Shots 6 1 7 86
9m Shots 1 4 1 1 7 14
7m Shots 3 1 N/A 4 75
Fast Breaks 8 1 1 10 80
Breakthroughs 4 2 6 67
Empty Goal 3 N/A 1 4 75
Totals 31 8 2 4 1 46 67

Number of Attacks: 62, Scoring Efficiency: 50%
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Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 JU H 10 WON S 11 RYU EH

1/1 2/2
0/1
1/1 1/1

1-Missed 1-Blocked

12 JEONG J 13 KIM Y 15 CHOI S

1/1

17 SIM H

1/1
1/1

1-Missed 1-Post

19 KANG E

5/5 1/1 1/1

21 JO H
2/2
1/1 0/1

22 GIM B

1/1

23 LEE M

0/1
1/1 1/1

1-Post

24 KANG K
1/1
1/2
0/1

1-Post

25 JUNG Y
1/1

1/1
2/2 3/5

1-Post

27 KIM J

0/1
1/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

2/2 3/3 2/2
2/4 3/3 0/3

10/11 1/1 8/10
2-Missed 4-Post 1-Blocked

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/2
0/3

1/1

4/6

3/4

3/4 1/4

4/5
0/0

2/3

8/10

3/4

1/3
2/3

1/2

4/5

0/0

10/115/13

3/5
0/0

1/2

3/3

1/1

1/4 3/8 1/7
1/8 2/3
1/7 2/5

1 JU H
1/3 3/7 1/6
1/5 2/3
0/6 1/4

12 JEONG J
0/1 0/1 0/1
0/3
1/1 1/1
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KOR  31 - 31  ANG
(16 - 17) (15 - 14)

Referees: BONAVENTURA CReferees:  / BONAVENTURA J (FRA)

ANG - Angola
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TO ST BS

Punishments
YC 2Min RC BC TP

5 QUIZELETE Marilia 7:45
6 MACHADO Juliana 4/5 80 0/1 2/2 1/1 1/1 3 1 46:12
8 PAULO Helena 4/7 57 0/1 1/2 3/4 1 2 30:51
9 SANTOS Natalia 3/5 60 1/3 2/2 1 1 1 1 1 58:06

10 KASSOMA Albertina 7/7 100 7/7 4 1 54:18
12 SOUSA Helena 1 43:11
13 FONSECA Natalia 0/1 0 0/1 1 32:12
16 ALMEIDA Teresa 0:15
17 DOMBAXI Wuta 2/3 67 1/1 1/2 2 5 2 32:14
20 PASCOAL Stelvia 1 10:10
21 CAZANGA Magda 1/5 20 1/1 0/4 1 2 1 2 26:45
25 VENANCIO Liliana 2/2 100 2/2 2 36:19
35 CARLOS Azenaide
90 GUIALO Isabel 8/13 62 1/2 6/10 1/1 7 3 41:42

Bench/Team
31/48 65 12/15 4/8 7/16 1/1 3/3 4/5 15 18 6 1 7Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 SOUSA Helena 8/35 23 1/7 14 1/7 14 4/5 80 1/3 33 1/9 11 0/4 0
16 ALMEIDA Teresa 0/1 0 0/1 0

EG 3
Totals 8/39 21 1/7 14 1/7 14 4/5 80 1/4 25 1/9 11 0/4 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 12 3 15 80
Wing Shots 4 3 1 8 50
9m Shots 7 4 1 4 16 44
7m Shots 1 N/A 1 100
Fast Breaks 3 3 100
Breakthroughs 4 1 5 80
Empty Goal N/A
Totals 31 11 1 5 48 65

Number of Attacks: 62, Scoring Efficiency: 50%
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KOR  31 - 31  ANG
(16 - 17) (15 - 14)

Referees: BONAVENTURA CReferees:  / BONAVENTURA J (FRA)

ANG - Angola

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

5 QUIZELETE M 6 MACHADO J
1/1

2/3
1/1

8 PAULO H

1/1 0/1
2/2 1/2

1-Missed

9 SANTOS N
0/1 1/1

1/1 0/1
1/1

10 KASSOMA A
1/1 2/2 1/1
1/1
2/2

12 SOUSA H 13 FONSECA N

1-Post

16 ALMEIDA T 17 DOMBAXI W
0/1

1/1
1/1

20 PASCOAL S 21 CAZANGA M
1/1

0/1
3-Post

25 VENANCIO L
1/1

1/1

35 CARLOS A 90 GUIALO I
1/2 2/3 3/4

1/1
1/2

1-Post

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

3/4 5/8 6/7
7/8 1/3
6/7 3/5

1-Missed 5-Post

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

3/5
0/0

1/2

4/5

0/0

10/11 5/13

1/3
2/3

1/2

3/3

1/1

4/5
0/0

2/3

4/6

3/4

3/41/4

2/2
0/3

1/1

8/10

3/4

0/2 0/3 0/2
2/4 0/3 3/3
1/11 0/1 2/10

12 SOUSA H
0/2 0/3 0/2
2/4 3/3
1/11 0/1 2/9

16 ALMEIDA T

0/1

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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